BHARTI PUBLIC SCHOOL

MAYUR VIHAR III, DELHI - 110096

BPS/MV/Circular/November/2024-25/006

Date - 04/11/2024

CREATION OF AUTOMATED PERMANENT ACADEMIC ACCOUNT REGISTRY (APAAR) ID FOR ALL STUDENTS

Dear Parents,

The school is in receipt of a communication from the Government of India, Ministry of Education Department of school Education & Literacy regarding creation of unique APAAR ID of each student.

As you are aware, NEP 2020 focuses on training students to be global citizens or future leaders which will empower learners of all ages to develop the skills required to thrive as global citizens who embrace diversity in all aspects of life.

Use of APAAR ID for students, parents and schools

- APAAR ID will be unique nature and will work as One Nation, One Student ID giving identify to students across all use purpose and will be easy for transfer of students from one school to other school, state etc.
- APAAR ID will be useful for tracking educational progress and achievement of students;
- APAAR ID will be useful for monitoring the dropout students and mainstreaming them;
- APAAR ID will be a gateway for accessing Digi Locker ecosystem which will store digitally all achievements of students like exam results, holistic report card, health card, learning outcomes besides other achievements of students be it OLYMPIAD, Sports, Skill training or any field.

APAAR IDs of the students will be activated on the Directorate of Education's UDISE + portal. In view of the above, we kindly request your consent (copy attached) to create your ward's APAAR ID. Please submit the completed consent form (as provided by the Directorate of Education) mentioned in the form below and student by **8**th **November'24** to the respective class teacher.

PRINCIPAL

$\frac{\textbf{CONSENT BY FATHER/MOTHER/LEGAL GUARDIANOF STUDENT FOR}}{\textbf{APAAR ID GENERATION}}$

School Name: BHARTI PUBLIC SCHOOL, MAYUR VIHAR CLASS: Pre School to XII (2024-25)

I (Consent Provider Name) as the
(Natural / Legal Guardian) of(Name of Minor Student)
Class & Sec with my Identity Proof as
(AADHAAR/PAN/EPIC/DL/PP) and Identity Proof Number
(ID Number) voluntarily give my consent to share his/her Aadhaar Number and demographic information issued by UIDAI with Ministry of Education for the sole purpose of creation of APAAR ID and opening of DIGILOCKER account of my child for the following intents and purposes.
I understand that my APAAR ID may be used and shared for limited purposes as may be notified by Ministry of Education from time-to-time for educational and related activities. Further I am also aware that my personal identifiable information (Name, Address, Age, Date of Birth, Gender and Photograph) may be made available to entities engaged in various educational activities such as UDISE+ database, scholarships, maintenance academic records, and other stakeholders like Educational Institutions and recruitment agencies.
I authorise Ministry of Education to use my Aadhaar number for performing Aadhaar based authentication with UIDAI as per provision of the Aadhaar (Targeted Delivery of Financial and Other Subsidies, Benefits, and Services) Act, 2016 for the aforesaid purpose. I understand that UIDAI will share my e-KYC details, or response of "Yes" with Ministry of Education upon successful authentication.
I understand that the information shared by me shall be kept Confidential and shall not be divulged to any third party except as may be required by law.
I understand that I can withdraw my consent for all or any of the purposes atany time by and on withdrawal of my consent, the processing of my shared information will stop, however, any personal data already been processed shall remain unaffected on such withdrawal of consent.
Date of Physical Consent:
Place of Physical Consent:
(Signature of the Parents)
OFFICE USE
I,
Date(Signature)